
2026 Ole Miss Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-0   Home: 3-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (26), Opp (19)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Fawley (1), Totals (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Libbert 1, Totals , Opp (0)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
32 Bissetta, Tristan .500 3-3 10 5 5 1 0 1 7 9 .900 2 0 0 0 .583 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
36 Furniss, Will .500 3-3 8 5 4 0 0 0 3 4 .500 4 1 0 1 .692 0 0 0-0 23 3 0 1.000
27 Utermark, Judd .444 3-3 9 7 4 2 0 1 3 9 1.000 3 1 4 0 .615 0 0 1-1 2 4 0 1.000
12 Decker, Dom .250 3-3 12 5 3 1 0 0 0 4 .333 2 0 2 0 .357 0 0 2-2 3 7 0 1.000
9 Federico, Hayden .250 3-3 8 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .250 5 1 1 0 .571 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
24 Fawley, Austin .100 3-3 10 2 1 1 0 0 1 2 .200 1 1 2 1 .250 0 0 0-0 33 5 0 1.000
2 Moseley, Brett 1.000 2-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 4 4.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Reuter, Collin .571 2-2 7 0 4 1 0 0 3 5 .714 1 0 1 1 .625 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
8 Sirmans, Tate .500 1-1 4 1 2 1 0 1 1 6 1.500 0 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Randle, Brayden .429 2-2 7 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .429 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 1-1 4 4 2 .800
25 Pacella, Daniel .333 2-2 6 2 2 0 0 1 4 5 .833 2 1 2 0 .556 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Goldin, Cannon .000 2-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
6 Paino, Owen .000 2-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 1 .500
16 Perera, Kelven .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Romine, Luke .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Jones, Topher .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .330 3-3 94 29 31 7 0 5 26 53 .564 22 5 22 3 .479 0 0 5-5 75 31 3 .972
Opponents .239 3-3 92 6 22 6 0 2 4 34 .370 6 0 35 2 .280 2 1 0-2 66 24 4 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Kelly, Owen 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
22 Collopy, Patrick 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
23 Calhoun, Hudson 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 3.2 4 0 0 0 5 2 0 0 .308 0 0 0 0 0
33 Koenig, Landon 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
34 Waters, Landon 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 .250 1 0 0 0 0
50 Rabe, Taylor 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 2 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 1
26 Elliott, Hunter 1.80 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 3 1 1 2 7 1 0 1 .176 0 0 0 0 0
10 Townsend, Cade 1.93 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 4 1 1 0 8 2 0 0 .222 0 0 0 1 0
45 Libbert, Wil 3.60 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 4 2 2 1 7 0 0 1 .222 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 1.44 3-0 9 3 0 0 1 25.0 22 6 4 6 35 6 0 2 .239 1 0 0 2 1
Opponents 11.45 0-3 11 3 0 0 0 22.0 31 29 28 22 22 7 0 5 .330 3 5 0 0 0



2026 Ole Miss Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Fawley, Austin 38 33 5 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 1 0
36 Furniss, Will 26 23 3 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Decker, Dom 10 3 7 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Utermark, Judd 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Federico, Hayden 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Elliott, Hunter 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
45 Libbert, Wil 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Rabe, Taylor 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Jones, Topher 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Calhoun, Hudson 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
32 Bissetta, Tristan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Waters, Landon 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Goldin, Cannon 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Randle, Brayden 10 4 4 2 .800 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Paino, Owen 2 0 1 1 .500 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Townsend, Cade 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Perera, Kelven 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Romine, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Moseley, Brett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Reuter, Collin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Kelly, Owen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Collopy, Patrick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Pacella, Daniel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Koenig, Landon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Sirmans, Tate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 109 75 31 3 .972 6 0 3 — 1 0
Opponents 94 66 24 4 .957 11 10 0 1.000 1 0


